

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28117/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2011 in WP No.6886/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.RAM MOHANA RAO  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Rawal,ASG

Mr. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.

Mr. Ando Mukherjee,Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Thukral,Adv.

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

No merits.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

The question of law is left open.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
|Court Master